TIPPMANN 7RMEH X

BASIC PARTS LIST

— TA09911 Barrel

Bolt

Front Grip
Cover

98-01A
Bolt 5/8"

| A\ S I
9 \ Receiver Left
W \ TA09906 - XL
& TA09943 - XT/eXT
Veloosy
eloci
ST Screw |

TA09921
0 Gas Line
e Long
TA09920 TA09923
Q) Receiver Gas Line
e Cover Screw TA09920 : O-/ng

, &

Bolt 5/8"
(2)

TA09920 Screw 1/2" (4) &

H il Tank Adapter Y
Mid Grip Left 1209912 - XL ™~ ‘%
e
Y]

—98-40 Barrel O-Ring

Receiver Cover
TA09916 - XL
TA09928 - XT
XT

98-2N Power Tube/

Screw 1/2" (6)

TA09944 - XT / eXT
TA09918 Adapter Bolt 7/8"(2) ——=—

SL2-4 Front Bolt O-Ring
/ 02-17 Front Bolt

/—98-1 6 Linkage Arm

TA09941
Valve Complete

TRIGGER ASSEMBL

— Sear Pin
98-20

v CA-27 Front Valve Seat

Valve Disassembly Not Recommended

INTERNAL VALVE PARTS:
98-25N Valve Body
SL2-25 Valve Seat O-Ring (2)—¢)

PA-31A Valve Snap Ring—)
98-56 Valve Plug 4@
98-32 Valve Spring—————
TA09940 Valve PlungerA%

1) Place 4 dowel pins and 1 black sear
2-20 in into locations as shown.

—0
(Black) Sear Spring 2) Then place the trigger and sear onto

E:)ins as shown.
nsert sear spring (black or blue)

Triqlger Spr .. (Black or Blue

(Yellow) 98-18 Slider (98-20 3

TA09909 \ yellow Slider Spring _as shown.
Trigger not visible) |

4) Insert trigger spring (yellow) as shown.

A WARNING

DO NOT DISASSEMBLE THIS MARKER WHILE IT IS PRESSURIZED WITH
AIR. DO NOT PRESSURIZE A PARTIALLY ASSEMBLED MARKER.

9-PA Hopper
Nut (2)— @ Receiver Right miWﬂﬁ
<2 g TA09905 - XL

TA09942 - XT/eXT

CA-08B
TA09920 Mid Grip Nut

Receiver Cover (square)
Screw e ) 9-PA
Mid Grip
Nut (2)

“\TA09919
FA-18 Valve Lock Bolts
Ball Latch T 172" (2)
98-12A Rear Bolt S
—_ O-Ring TA09913 —
TA02011 Mid Grip
Rear Bolt tap5005 Right
Rear Bolt CA-08B
Plug ca-14 \ Grip Frame
Drive & Nut (2)
' . Spring CA-15 TA09924

Drive  Buffer TA09907

Rear Bolt Handle N, Fin Wﬁher g
FA-07 Safety O-Ring (Black) / TA09919
Grip Frame

98-55 Safety O-Ring (Red) s, BOlt 1/2"

98-20 Trigger/Return Slide \ %yz \a o
Spring (Yellow)(2) W % >

98-19 Return Slide\

/
TA09909 Safety \ y 2833 o
I
0

02-35 ”s -’{\
Sear-” .Q'Y~ ¥
2 WA\
;@ - & 02:20 (e
‘ ?Q\ Sear Spring ‘ \
§> (black or b
I 08-18" > blue)
|| Trigger Return Slide _ (G
\ \—TA09910 <2 a
Grio F Trigger
SeR Tome 3 S0 088
TA09917— " Grip Frame Nut (3)
TA09920 Battery Cover 98-01A Battery
Grlp Frame TA09908 “—Cover Bolt 5/8

Grip Frame Left

Rev 04-15-08

Screw 1/2" (4)—
1-800-533-4831  www.tippmann.com



